

Kent County Phone: 744-1220 Fax: 739-1957

July 2, 2012

State of Delaware Body Art Establishments

2013 BODY ART ESTABLISHMENT PERMIT INFORMATION AND STATE OF DELAWARE BODY ART ESTABLISHMENT REGULATIONS

This letter is to provide you with information concerning your 2013 Body Art Establishment Permit and to update you on changes to the State of Delaware Body Art Establishment Regulations. Please read this correspondence carefully.

Title 16, Chapter 1, Subchapter II, §122 of the <u>Delaware Code</u> establishes the authority for the Department of Health and Social Services to regulate the operation of Body Art Establishments.

Enclosed please find a copy of the current Body Art Establishment Regulations, 2012 Body Art Establishment Expiration Letter and a Body Art Establishment Application for your 2013 Body Art Establishment Permit (due with \$100 Permit fee no later than September 30, 2012.)

Also, please note some of the changes in the State of Delaware Body Art Establishment Regulations such as Section 2.0 the definition of body art does not include subdermal and dermal piercings and implants and Section 5.0 sterilizer testing shall be done every 30 days by an outside laboratory.

If you have any questions please feel free to contact me at 302 744-1220.

Sincerely,

Dana LeCompte Environmental Health Field Services – Kent County

Enclosures: State of Delaware Regulations Governing Body Art Establishments¹ Body Art Establishment Expiration Letter² Application for Permit to Operate a Body Art Establishment³

Cc: File